Rank

ID #
C00435040
C00325993
C00341396
C00412791
C00388876
C00370007
C00325076
C00202861
C00364174
C00241083
C00409052
C00307405
C00003558
C00235655
C00327395
C00335448
C00342048
C00305318
C00443176
C00271338
C00253971
C00412643
C00117721
C00247403
C00415752
C99002396
C00409003
C00346965
C00328468
C00385377
C00387720
C00345199
C00358051
C00146886
C00305805
C00344788
C00439729
C00217885
C00390674
C00344648
C00401083
C00364737
C00366179
C00410407
C00388421
C00430488
C00325357
C00149013
C00402982
C00344234

PAC Table 5d

Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Cash On Hand

as of December 31, 2006

Committee
PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND

DEFEND AMERICA PAC
MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION
FORWARD TOGETHER PAC
AMERICA COMING TOGETHER
DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA
CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES
SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)

REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE PAC

HOPEFUND INC.

KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

PAC FOR A CHANGE

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

MEDIA FUND, THE

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
FRIENDS OF PHIL GRAMM PAC

UNITE OUR STATES

CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE

NORPAC

BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC

AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

KASICH 2000

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
ROAD TO VICTORY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
US-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
MIDNIGHT SUN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL PRO-LIFE ALLIANCE PAC

OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)
FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

ALL AMERICA PAC

CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

LEBOEUF LAMB GREENE & MACRAE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
FREEDOM FUND

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

PATTON BOGGS PAC

OHIO'S 17 STAR PAC

LEADERSHIP IN THE NEW CENTURY (LINC PAC)
EDWARD JONES PAC

TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)
FLORIDA 13 RECOUNT FUND

PIONEER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

FULBRIGHT

IRL PAC

PAC TO THE FUTURE

Amount
$3,463,534
$2,189,792
$1,645,580
$1,141,560
$1,104,908
$1,100,741
$1,017,234
$994,306
$794,050
$759,198
$676,728
$655,590
$639,911
$564,372
$500,269
$477,059
$460,520
$459,965
$459,559
$447,043
$440,458
$435,135
$410,513
$409,655
$388,383
$380,163
$373,458
$366,766
$361,638
$341,798
$316,039
$293,512
$292,989
$264,893
$255,568
$254,446
$253,214
$243,529
$243,372
$240,494
$238,388
$237,357
$236,145
$229,107
$222,179
$222,048
$216,855
$214,554
$212,153
$205,094



