PAC Table 5d Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Cash On Hand as of December 31, 2006

Danie		On market on	A
Rank		Committee PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND	Amount
1	C00435040		\$3,463,534
2	C00325993	DEFEND AMERICA PAC	\$2,189,792
3	C00341396	MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$1,645,580
4	C00412791	FORWARD TOGETHER PAC	\$1,141,560
5	C00388876	AMERICA COMING TOGETHER DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$1,104,908
6	C00370007	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$1,100,741
7	C00325076	CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES	\$1,017,234
8	C00202861	SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE	\$994,306
9	C00364174	TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)	\$794,050
10	C00241083	REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE PAC	\$759,198
11	C00409052	HOPEFUND INC.	\$676,728
12	C00307405	KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC	\$655,590
13	C00003558	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$639,911
14	C00235655	BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE	\$564,372
15	C00327395	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$500,269
16	C00335448	SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC	\$477,059
17	C00342048	PAC FOR A CHANGE	\$460,520
18	C00305318	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$459,965
19	C00443176	MEDIA FUND, THE	\$459,559
20	C00271338	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$447,043
21	C00253971	FRIENDS OF PHIL GRAMM PAC	\$440,458
22	C00412643	UNITE OUR STATES	\$435,135
23	C00117721	CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE	\$410,513
24	C00247403	NORPAC	\$409,655
25	C00415752	BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC	\$388,383
26	C99002396	AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$380,163
27	C00409003	HEARTLAND VALUES PAC	\$373,458
28	C00346965	KASICH 2000	\$366,766
29	C00328468	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE	\$361,638
30	C00385377	ROAD TO VICTORY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$341,798
31	C00387720	US-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$316,039
32	C00345199	MIDNIGHT SUN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$293,512
33	C00358051	NATIONAL PRO-LIFE ALLIANCE PAC	\$292,989
34	C00146886	OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)	\$264,893
35	C00305805	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$255,568
36	C00344788	ALL AMERICA PAC	\$254,446
37		CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC LEBOEUF LAMB GREENE & MACRAE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$253,214
38	C00217885	FREEDOM FUND	\$243,529
39	C00390674		\$243,372
40	C00344648	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$240,494
41	C00401083	PATTON BOGGS PAC OHIO'S 17 STAR PAC	\$238,388
42	C00364737	LEADERSHIP IN THE NEW CENTURY (LINC PAC)	\$237,357
43	C00366179	· · · · ·	\$236,145
44	C00410407	EDWARD JONES PAC	\$229,107
45	C00388421	TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)	\$222,179
46	C00430488	FLORIDA 13 RECOUNT FUND	\$222,048
47	C00325357	PIONEER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$216,855
48	C00149013	FULBRIGHT	\$214,554
49	C00402982	IRL PAC	\$212,153
50	C00344234	PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$205,094